MIC29150/1/2
Low-Dropout Regulators
Features
 High-current capability.........................1.5A
 Low dropout voltage ...........................350mV
 Low ground current
 1% initial accuracy
 Extremely fast transient response
 Reverse-battery and “load dump” protection
 Zero-current shutdown mode (5-pin versions)
 Error flag signals Output Out-of-Regulation (5-Pin versions)
 Fixed voltage and adjustable versions
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
MIC29150T-1.5 TO220-3L MIC29150-1.5 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-1.8 TO220-3L MIC29150-1.8 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-2.5 TO220-3L MIC29150-2.5 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-2.8 TO220-3L MIC29150-2.8 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-3.0 TO220-3L MIC29150-3.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-3.3 TO220-3L MIC29150-3.3 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-5.0 TO220-3L MIC29150-5.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-8.0 TO220-3L MIC29150-8.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-9.0 TO220-3L MIC29150-9.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150T-12 TO220-3L MIC29150-12 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150S-1.5/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-1.5 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-1.8/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-1.8 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-2.5/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-2.5 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-2.8/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-2.8 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-3.0/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-3.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-3.3/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-3.3 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-5.0/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-5.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-8.0/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-8.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-9.0/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-9.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29150S-12/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-12 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151T-1.5 TO220-5L MIC29151-1.5 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-1.8 TO220-5L MIC29151-1.8 TUBE 1000pcs/box
TO220-3 TO263-3
TO220-5 TO263-5
MIC29150/1/2
MIC29151T-2.5 TO220-5L MIC29151-2.5 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-2.8 TO220-5L MIC29151-2.8 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-3.0 TO220-5L MIC29151-3.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-3.3 TO220-5L MIC29151-3.3 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-5.0 TO220-5L MIC29151-5.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-8.0 TO220-5L MIC29151-8.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-9.0 TO220-5L MIC29151-9.0 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151T-12 TO220-5L MIC29151-12 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151S-1.5/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-1.5 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-1.8/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-1.8 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-2.5/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-2.5 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-2.8/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-2.8 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-3.0/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-3.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-3.3/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-3.3 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-5.0/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-5.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-8.0/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-8.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-9.0/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-9.0 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29151S-12/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-12 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29152T TO220-5L MIC29152 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29152S/TR TO263-5L MIC29152 REEL 500pcs/reel
General Description
The MIC2915X(-XX) are high-current, high-accuracy, lowdropout voltage regulators. Using the process with a
PNP pass element, these regulators feature 350mV (full load) dropout voltages and very low ground current.
These devices also find applications in lower current, low-dropout critical systems, where their tiny dropout
voltage and ground current values are important attributes.
The MIC2915X(-XX) are fully protected against over current faults, reversed input polarity, reversed lead